South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:03:26 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3153 General Bill, By J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 6-9-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adoption and modification of certain
standard codes by reference by municipalities and counties, so as to substitute the Council of American Building Officials One
and Two Family Dwelling Code for the Standard Code, change the composition of the Building Code Council by deleting
references to representatives from various organizations and providing that each member must be a member of the industry or
profession he represents, reduce the term of a member of the Council from six to four years, delete the requirement that at
least one member of the Council must be a member of each Congressional District, delete the primary function of the Council
to decide to what extent any jurisdiction may vary from the codes listed in this Section, delete obsolete language, authorize the
Council to elect a Vice-Chairman, and delete the authority of the Council to adopt regulations.

05/19/87
05/19/87
01/12/88
01/14/88
01/19/88
01/20/88
01/20/88
03/16/88
05/26/88
05/31/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2889

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2890
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-227
Read second time HJ-413

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-372

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9

Debate interrupted SJ-49

Debate interrupted SJ-71

Page 1 of 1



