

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3153 General Bill, By J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 6-9-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adoption and modification of certain standard codes by reference by municipalities and counties, so as to substitute the Council of American Building Officials One and Two Family Dwelling Code for the Standard Code, change the composition of the Building Code Council by deleting references to representatives from various organizations and providing that each member must be a member of the industry or profession he represents, reduce the term of a member of the Council from six to four years, delete the requirement that at least one member of the Council must be a member of each Congressional District, delete the primary function of the Council to decide to what extent any jurisdiction may vary from the codes listed in this Section, delete obsolete language, authorize the Council to elect a Vice-Chairman, and delete the authority of the Council to adopt regulations.

05/19/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2889
05/19/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2890
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-227
01/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-413
01/19/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-372
01/20/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
01/20/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
03/16/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
05/26/88	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-49
05/31/88	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-71